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Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                  
19th January 2026 

 

                                         

 

  

           

 
 

Beech Class:  94.0%                                
Birch Class:  97.3%                                 
Cherry Class:   95.3%                                  
Chestnut Class: 98.0%                                   
Elder Class:   90.0%                                  
Elm Class:     99.3%                                  
Hazel Class   93.8%                                    
Holly   94.5%                                   
Oak    94.1%                                        
Olive   98.0%                                 
Pine    96.3%                     
Poplar     90.0%                            
Walnut   99.0% 

Congratulations to those  

classes that have reached an     
attendance of 97% or above.  
It would be great to see every 
class reach 97% every week.       

 Lower Farm Weekly 

Value Awards 

                

 

 

 

 
 

Beech - Saieesha  Respect & Care 

Birch -  Elsie   All School Values  

Cherry -  Finn  Care & Resilience  

Chestnut - Keira Achievement  

Elder  -  Tanya  Resilience  

Elm - Leonard  Respect, Resilience & achievement  

Hazel -  Joey  Achievement & Resilience  

Holly -  Luna  All School Values  

Oak - Osayamwen All School Values  

Olive  - Dominic  Resilience  

Pine - Eden   Resilience         

Poplar -  Sofia  Integrity  

Walnut - Florence  All School Values  

Get a free National Trust day pass for your family day out! 

You can enjoy a FREE visit to a National Trust 
property of your choice, worth up to £50. The 
pass allows entry for up to 2 adults and 3     
children, or 1 adult and 4 children, giving you 
the perfect excuse to gather your loved ones 
and explore the great outdoors. 
 
Please use the following link to access this 
amazing offer: 
https://www.birminghammail.co.uk/whats-on/free-
national-trust-day-pass-27367255?



 

 

             
 

 
 
 
          

 
 

 

 

   

               

                           

  Dates for your Diary 
 
 

Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  
 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day 
Friday 6th March: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (details to 
follow)  
Friday 20th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for  
Easter Bingo  
Thursday 26th March: Easter Bingo and Raffle  
Friday 27th March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no 
wraparound care) 
 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March  – Friday 10th April   

Monday13th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 

Tuesday 14th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 22nd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 
18:00 
Thursday 23rd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 
18:00  
 

Monday 4th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
 

Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May – KS2 SATs week 
 

 

Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May  
 

 

Tuesday 16th June: KS1 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 17th June: KS2 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 8th July: Transition Day  
Friday 3rd July: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 10th July: Non -uniform -bottle donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 17th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no 
wraparound care) 
  

 
















